                   Wire Wound Chip Inductor
-YWLD2012 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Minature size,suitable for SMT.
● Using terminal electrode structure to restrain the parasitic component effect quite
caused by lead.

-YWLD2012 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ YWLD2012 Series
Part Number L (uH)
Freq.
(MHz)
Q
Typ.
SRF Typ.
(MHz)
Rdc Max.
(Ω)
Irms Typ.
(mA)
YWLD2012-R68□ 0.68 7.9 14 765 0.192 1200
YWLD2012-1R0□ 1.0 7.9 14 208 0.169 1100
YWLD2012-1R2□ 1.2 7.9 14 208 0.169 960
YWLD2012-1R5□ 1.5 7.9 14 130 0.220 880
YWLD2012-1R8□ 1.8 7.9 14 112 0.260 860
YWLD2012-2R2□ 2.2 7.9 12 80 0.312 740
YWLD2012-3R3□ 3.3 7.9 12 50 0.360 620
YWLD2012-4R7□ 4.7 7.9 14 51 0.559 520
YWLD2012-5R6□ 5.6 7.9 12 42 0.650 480
YWLD2012-6R8□ 6.8 7.9 14 35 0.880 420
YWLD2012-8R2□ 8.2 7.9 13 33 0.940 400
YWLD2012-100□ 10 2.5 14 25 1.170 300
YWLD2012-120□ 12 2.5 14 30 1.500 290
YWLD2012-150□ 15 2.5 15 28 1.820 280
YWLD2012-180□ 18 2.5 15 27 2.010 260
YWLD2012-220□ 22 2.5 15 20 2.288 240
YWLD2012-470□ 47 2.5 14 15 4.420 160
※ Rating DC current:temperature rise(ΔT) is 40 ℃ approximately at Irms.
※ Saturation DC current:Inductance drop approximately 30% of L0 at Isat.
※ Storage temp.:-10℃ ~ + 40℃ R.H.:65% Max.
※ Moisture sensitivity level(MSL)2(1 year floor life at<30℃/65% relative humidity)
                   Wire Wound Chip Inductor
-YWLD2012 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Soldering Conditions
                   Wire Wound Chip Inductor
-YWLD2012 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Taping Dimensions(Unit:mm)
TYPE W A B D P K Max T Max MPQ
YWLD2012 8.00 1.50 2.30 3.50 4.00 1.10 0.30 3000
■ Reel Dimensions(Unit:mm)
TYPE W W1 A B C D
YWLD2012  178±2.0 8.40±1.50 4.3±0.20 5.0±0.10 3.0±0.10 58±2.0
                   Wire Wound Chip Inductor
-YWLD2012 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司